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AS I MENTIONED IN MY SUPPLEMENTAL SFPA ZINE LAST TIME, shortly after publishing Historical Hugo Hysteria, I realized 
that in addition to the lists, statistics would be interesting to have. How many times did each player have at bat? How many 
times did they get a hit? What was their batting average? In other words: who has the most nominations, and most wins? I 
think Harlan still claims the most wins, even though it’s not true — at least for raw fiction. More interesting, who’s been most 
successful. Has anyone won every time they’ve been nominated? Has anyone lost every time they’ve been nominated?

I finally had a chance to finish knocking this together the couple of evenings after getting mailing 229 out the door. I 
added code to the Perl script I used to generate Historical Hugo Hysteria, and did a bit of fumdiddling about with the formatting. 
In short, the Perl script now generates a single input file, which can be formatted into either this zine or the one I previously 
published. This zine will neatly fit in the centerfold of the original one if you’re so inclined. The data and software are still 
available for the asking.

One final point: this is a list of the fiction nominees only; it doesn’t include the dramatic presentation winners and 
nominees like this zine’s predecessor.

Nominations: This is the list of nominations per author, sorted by number of nominations. We only include those who have 
had more than two nominations so the list will fit on one page. In the case of famous couples like Pohl and Kornbluth, Niven 
and Pournelle, George and Gracie, nominations are counted for both partners.

1. Robert Silverberg (23) George Alec Effinger Robert Reed
2. Mike Resnick (20) Greg Egan Spider Robinson

Connie Willis Joe Haldeman Kristine Kathryn Rusch
4. Larry Niven (19) Anne McCaffrey Hilbert Schenck
5. Harlan Ellison (18) Lucius Shepard Martha Soukup

Ursula K. LeGuin Allen Steele Jack Vance
7. Poul Anderson (15) Vernor Vinge Walter Jon Williams

Orson Scott Card 39. Arthur C. Clarke (6) 70. Piers Anthony (3)
George R. R. Martin William Gibson Edward Bryant
John Varley Robert J. Sawyer John Crowley

11. Michael Swanwick (14) Howard Waldrop Joseph H. Delaney
Roger Zelazny 43. Stephen Baxter (5) Philip K. Dick

13. Fritz Leiber (13) Alfred Bester Thomas M. Disch
Bruce Sterling Michael A. Burstein Michael Flynn

15. Kim Stanley Robinson (12) Ted Chiang David Gerrold
16. David Brin (11) Gardner Dozois Frank Herbert
17. Robert A. Heinlein (10) Philip Jose Farmer John Kessel

Clifford D. Simak James Patrick Kelly Barry B. Longyear
James Tiptree, Jr. Geoffrey A. Landis Pat Murphy

20. Michael Bishop (9) Vonda N. McIntyre David R. Palmer
Nancy Kress Theodore Sturgeon Christopher Priest
Frederik Pohl Joan D. Vinge Charles Sheffield

23. Greg Bear (8) Kate Wilhelm Dan Simmons
Lois McMaster Bujold 55. Brian W. Aldiss (4) Norman Spinrad
Samuel R. Delany Gregory Benford Thomas Burnett Swann
Jerry Pournelle John Brunner Harry Turtledove
Gene Wolfe Algis Budrys Kurt Vonnegut, Jr.

28. Isaac Asimov (7) Pat Cadigan James White
Terry Bisson C. M. Kornbluth Robert Charles Wilson
C. J. Cherryh R. A. Lafferty Timothy Zahn
Gordon R. Dickson Maureen F. McHugh 93. ... (2)
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Wins: This is the list sorted by number of chrome rockets taken home. (Again, this is only for the main four fiction categories: 
Harlan Ellison has one more for his Star Trek script, “The City on the Edge of Forever.”) Since there are roughly five nominees 
for each winner, this list is shorter than the previous one. We elide folks who have never won, and save them for the next list.

1. Connie Willis (8) James Patrick Kelly Daniel Keyes
2. Poul Anderson (7) Walter M. Miller, Jr. C. M. Kornbluth

Harlan Ellison Kim Stanley Robinson Nancy Kress
4. Fritz Leiber (6) Allen Steele R. A. Lafferty

Roger Zelazny Bruce Sterling Geoffrey A. Landis
6. Joe Haldeman (5) James Tiptree, Jr. David Langford

Ursula K. LeGuin Jack Vance Murray Leinster
Larry Niven Joan D. Vinge Barry B. Longyear

9. Isaac Asimov (4) 37. Brian W. Aldiss (1) Anne McCaffrey
Lois McMaster Bujold Alfred Bester Maureen F. McHugh
Robert A. Heinlein Terry Bisson Vonda N. McIntyre
George R. R. Martin James Blish Frank Riley
Mike Resnick Robert Bloch Jeanne Robinson

14. David Brin (3) John Brunner J. K. Rowling
Orson Scott Card Suzy McKee Charnas Kristine Kathryn Rusch
C. J. Cherryh Ted Chiang Joanna Russ
Arthur C. Clarke Mark Clifton Eric Frank Russell
Gordon R. Dickson Avram Davidson Charles Sheffield
Frederik Pohl Samuel R. Delany Lucius Shepard
Spider Robinson Philip K. Dick Dan Simmons
Robert Silverberg George Alec Effinger Neal Stephenson
Clifford D. Simak Greg Egan Theodore Sturgeon
Michael Swanwick Neil Gaiman Harry Turtledove
John Varley David Gerrold Lawrence Watt-Evans
Vernor Vinge William Gibson Kate Wilhelm

26. Greg Bear (2) Frank Herbert Jack Williamson
Octavia Butler Bill Johnson Timothy Zahn
Philip Jose Farmer Janet Kagan 84. ... (0)
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Batting Average: Here we sort the list by ratio of wins to nominations, with preference to more nominations. Thus, Walter 
Miller with two nominations and two wins ranks above Robert Bloch with one nomination and one win. We show the average 
and number of nominations for each author.

Note that Michael Bishop’s zero wins in nine outings for fiction is still beaten by Arthur Hlavaty’s zero wins out of twelve 
consecutive nominations for best fanwriter. However, that pales in comparision to the record jointly held by Stanley Schmidt 
and David Hartwell, who have each had twenty-four nominations and no wins.

1. Octavia Butler (1.000/2) 
Walter M. Miller, Jr.

3. Robert Bloch (1.000/1) 
Mark Clifton 
Avram Davidson 
Neil Gaiman
Bill Johnson 
Janet Kagan 
David Langford 
Frank Riley 
Jeanne Robinson 
Eric Frank Russell 
Lawrence Watt-Evans 
Jack Williamson

15. Spider Robinson (0.750/4)
16. Joe Haldeman (0.714/7)
17. Isaac Asimov (0.571/7)
18. Lois McMaster Bujold 

(0.500/8)
19. Arthur C. Clarke (0.500/6)
20. Jack Vance (0.500/4)
21. James Blish (0.500/2) 

Suzy McKee Charnas 
Daniel Keyes 
Murray Leinster 
J. K. Rowling 
Joanna Russ 
Neal Stephenson

28. Poul Anderson (0.467/15)
29. Fritz Leiber (0.462/13)
30. Roger Zelazny (0.429/14)
31. C. J. Cherryh (0.429/7) 

Gordon R. Dickson 
Vernor Vinge

34. Connie Willis (0.400/20)
35. Robert A. Heinlein (0.400/10)
36. Philip Jose Farmer (0.400/5) 

James Patrick Kelly 
Joan D. Vinge

39. Harlan Ellison (0.389/18)
40. Frederik Pohl (0.333/9)
41. Philip K. Dick (0.333/3)

David Gerrold
Frank Herbert 
Barry B. Longyear 
Charles Sheffield

Dan Simmons
Harry Turtledove
Timothy Zahn

49. Clifford D. Simak (0.300/10)
50. Allen Steele (0.286/7)
51. Ursula K. LeGuin (0.278/18)
52. David Brin (0.273/11)
53. George R. R. Martin 

(0.267/15)
54. Larry Niven (0.263/19)
55. Greg Bear (0.250/8)
56. Brian W. Aldiss (0.250/4)

John Brunner
C. M. Kornbluth
R. A. Lafferty 
Maureen F. McHugh 
Kristine Kathryn Rusch

62. Michael Swanwick (0.214/14)
63. Mike Resnick (0.200/20)
64. Orson Scott Card (0.200/15)

John Varley
66. James Tiptree, Jr. (0.200/10)
67. Alfred Bester (0.200/5)

Ted Chiang
Geoffrey A. Landis
Vonda N. McIntyre
Theodore Sturgeon
Kate Wilhelm

73. Kim Stanley Robinson 
(0.167/12)

74. William Gibson (0.167/6)
75. Bruce Sterling (0.154/13)
76. Terry Bisson (0.143/7)

George Alec Effinger
Greg Egan
Anne McCaffrey
Lucius Shepard

81. Robert Silverberg (0.130/23)
82. Samuel R. Delany (0.125/8)
83. Nancy Kress (0.111/9)
84. Michael Bishop (0.000/9)
85. Jerry Pournelle (0.000/8)

Gene Wolfe
87. Robert J. Sawyer (0.000/6) 

Howard Waldrop
89. Stephen Baxter (0.000/5)

Michael A. Burstein 
Gardner Dozois

92. Gregory Benford (0.000/4) 
Algis Budrys
Pat Cadigan 
Robert Reed 
Hilbert Schenck 
Martha Soukup 
Walter Jon Williams 

99. Piers Anthony (0.000/3)
Edward Bryant
John Crowley 
Joseph H. Delaney 
Thomas M. Disch 
Michael Flynn 
John Kessel 
Pat Murphy 
David R. Palmer 
Christopher Priest 
Norman Spinrad 
Thomas Burnett Swann 
Kurt Vonnegut, Jr.
James White 
Robert Charles Wilson 

114. Catherine Asaro (0.000/2)
Pauline Ashwell
Marion Zimmer Bradley 
Adam-Troy Castro 
Richard Cowper 
Bradley Denton 
Nick DiChario 
Andy Duncan 
Jeff Duntemann 
Phyllis Eisenstein 
Karen Joy Fowler 
Randall Garrett 
Steven C. Gould 
Eileen Gunn 
Charles L. Harness 
Harry Harrison 
Donald Kingsbury 
Damon Knight 
Keith Laumer 
Richard Lupoff 
Ian R. MacLeod 
Ken MacLeod
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Barry N. Malzberg 
Jack McDevitt 
Andre Norton 
Jerry Oltion 
Rick Raphael 
Tom Reamy 
Ted Reynolds 
James H. Schmitz 
Bob Shaw 
Susan Shwartz 
Somtow Sucharitkul 
Lisa Tuttle 
Ian Watson 
William F. Wu

150. Chester Anderson (0.000/1) 
Eleanor Arnason 
Anton Lee Baker
Kage Baker 
John Barnes 
Steven Barnes 
Neal Barrett, Jr. 
William Barton 
M. Shayne Bell 
Lloyd Biggle, Jr. 
J. F. Bone 
Ben Bova
Jean Bruller
Emma Bull
Edgar Rice Burroughs 
Jack Cady
Terry Carr 
Jonathan Carroll 
Charles Harness 
Hal Clement 
Brenda Clough 
Betsy Curtis 
Tony Daniel 
Jack Dann 
Charles V. De Vet

George Florance-Guthridge 
Esther M. Friesner
Daniel F. Galouye 
James Alan Gardner 
David Garnett
Parke Godwin 
Lisa Goldstein 
Charles L. Grant 
Robert M. Green, Jr. 
Zenna Henderson 
Nalo Hopkinson 
Hayden Howard 
L. Ron Hubbard
Dafydd ab Hugh
Dean Ing
Gary Jennings 
Jan Lars Jensen
Raymond F. Jones
Lee Killough 
Ellen Klages 
Dean R. Koontz
Michael Kube-McDowell 
Paul Levinson
Megan Lindholm 
R. A. MacAvoy 
Katherine MacLean
Marcia Martin
Julian May
Bruce McAllister 
Bridget McKenna 
Richard McKenna
Patricia A McKillip 
Dean McLaughlin
China Mieville
Judith Moffett 
Elizabeth Moon
James Morrow 
Stanley Mullen 
G. David Nordley

Edgar Pangborn 
Alexei Panshin 
Susan C. Petrey 
Mark Phillips 
Rog Phillips 
H. Beam Piper 
P. J. Plauger 
Tom Purdom 
Mack Reynolds 
Keith Roberts 
Mary Rosenblum 
William Rotsler 
Mary Doria Russell 
Fred Saberhagen 
William Sanders 
Pamela Sargent 
Stanley Schmidt 
Carter Scholz 
Michael Shea 
Robert Sheckley 
Cordwainer Smith 
Edward E. Smith, PhD 
Nancy Springer 
Brian Stableford 
Marc Stiegler 
Charles Stross 
Stephen Tall 
Sheri S. Tepper 
W. R. Thompson 
Shane Tourtellotte 
Wilson Tucker 
Eric Vinicoff 
William Walling 
Manly Wade Wellman 
Ralph Williams 
Richard Wilson 
Robert F. Young

Hugo Box Scores was prepared by Jeffrey Copeland for the 230th mailing of the Southern 
Fandom Press Alliance and selected others. It is published by Bywater Press, 3243 165th 
Ave, SE, Bellevue, Washington 98008. The text of Hugo Box Scores was composed using a 
set of Perl scripts and the TEX typesetting system, and is set in 10-point Goudy Old Style. 
The original of this publication was printed on 5 October 2002 and it was reproduced by 
the Xerographic process. (For the record, “Hugo Award” is a service mark of the World 
Science Fiction Society, an unincorporated literary society.)
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